The 11A Victor Z. Brink Award for Distinguished Service

Note: Prior to 1994 all Chairmen of the Board automatically received the DSA Award. The award criteria
was changed in 1994 to require review by a committee, and to encourage recipients other than, or in

addition to, past Chairmen.

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

Recipients since 1980 (by year)
Stanley C. Gross
James R. Kelly
William. J. Harmeyer
Charles L. Brown
David V. Dunbar
William E. Thompson
Leon R. Radde

James A. Hooper
Hugh L. Marsh
William E. Swanson
John K. Watsen
Ronald L. Bell
William J. Duane Jr.

0. Jack McGill
G. Peter Wilson

1993

Herbert D. Miller

Lawrence B. Sawyer

1994
1995

A. J. Hans Spoel
Orville W. Mills Jr.

Sharon E. Stanford

1996

1997
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002

Howard L. Aiken
Curtis T. Atkisson
John R. Ballard

F. Arnold Beale
John D. Bradt
Victor Z. Brink
Arthur J. E. Child
Herbert C. M. Cobb
O. Ruffin Crow Jr.
Earl H. Cunningham
Henry B. Davidson
J.0.Davies

William R. Davies

Willard E. Hick 111

Robert E. White
(none)

Dennis K. Beran
Anthony J. Ridley
Jean Pierre Garitte
Howard J. Johnson

2002
2003
2004
2005

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

Giovanni Grossi

David F. Bentley
David A. Richards
Edward M. Dudley
Ralph E. Purpur
Carman Lapointe-Young
Archie R. Thomas
Joannes Nieuwlands
Stephen L. Morgan
Betty L. McPhilimy
Gerald D. Cox

Robert N. McDonald
Louis Vaurs

Stephen D. Goepfert
Patricia K. Miller
Rodrick Winters
Michael J.A. Parkinson
(none)

(none)

Anton van Wyk

Larry Harrington

Phil Tarling

Paul Sobel

Naohiro Mouri

J. Michael Peppers

W. Charles Johnson, Jr.
Yi-Hsin (Doris) Wang

Recipients prior to 1980 (alphabetical)

Donald E. Dooley
William H. Garbade
Charles J. Ghesquiere
Wallace R. Gilchrist
Arthur E. Hald
William T. Hamilton
Charles N. Inman
Arthur H. Kent
Kenneth K. Kilgore
Alan Lauckner
William J. Lehmann
Frank W. Lennon
Robert B Milne

Jack A. Mosher
Cornelius H. Nagle
Raymond E. Noonan
James B. Parker
William Berch Pitts
Eugene F. Ratliff
Robert L. Richmond
Cedric C. Slain
William S. Smith
John B. Thurston
Robert D. Whisler
Duane E. Wilson



